3 200

	10-26	-2006	Docket No.:	445/04865	001
FORM PTC-1595 (ModRed) (Rav. 03-01) CMB No. DBB1-0007 (esp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV02			U.S	3. DEPARTMENT (Patent and T	OF COMMERC Trademark Offi
Teb settings → → ` ▼	10332	7168	1	▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Patent			e attached origina	al documents or o	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Elan ZIV		2. Name and addr	ress of receiving	j party(ies):	
		Name: Contipi,	Ltd.		
		Address: 2 Alon	Hatavor Street	· 	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	☐ Yes ⊠ No			····	
Nature of conveyance:				,	
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Ma	erger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	ange of Name	City: Ceasaria	State	/Prov.:	
	•	Country: Israel		ZIP: 38900	
		Country.		, 617, 20300	
Execution Date: September 15, 2006	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	Additional name(s) &	addrass(es)	□ Yes	DE No
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/557,865 LA. May 20		B. Patent	, rev.(8)		
	Additional numbers	Yes 🔯 t	No		
Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total number o	f applications a	nd patents invol	ved: 1
Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 26,723		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: Wolf, Block, Schorr & Solis-Coh	ion LLP	CIBUIGO OF	renier in rebo	ion account	
250 Park Avenue		☑ Authorized	to be charged t	o deposit accou	ınt
		8. Deposit accour	nt number:		
City: New York State/Pr	rov.: NY	03-3419			
Country: USA ZIP: 1	0177	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page i	If paying by deposit	account)
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document. 	he foregoing infor	mation is tripe and c	orrect and any	attached copy it	s a true cop
Todd A. SERBIN, Reg. No. 45,087		711/	~	October 2	3, 2006
Name of Person Signing		Strinature		3 Date	ì
Total number	r of pages including or	wer sheet, attachments	, and document:		
Med d	menomen of the consensus Mail Stoc Assign Director of the United Star	lebregisred sever etest infer en Récordation Services sel Patent and Trademerk C scandria, VA 22313-1450	Moe		
25/2006 MJAMA1 00000029 033419 105578	65 P.O. Box 1450, Ale	ozandria, VA 22313-1450			
C:8021 (40.00 DA					

PAGE 3/4 * RCVD AT 10/23/2006 12:11:44 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/24 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:212 986 0604 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-24

REEL: 018445 FRAME: 0707

445/04865

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Elen ZIV, 8 Hailanot Street, Ramat Gan, 52648, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ConTIPI, 2 Alon Hatavor St., Ceasaria Industrial Area, 38900, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) titled

Device for the Prevention of Urinary Incontinence in Females

described and claimed in

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/557,865

which is a national phase application of

PCT Application No. PCT/IL2004/000433 filed on May 20, 2004

and in and to said Patent Applications and all patent applications derived therefrom, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and any and all continuations and divisions thereof, including, but not limited to, any and all extensions, reexaminations, substitutes and renewals, and including the right to apply for and obtain patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent applications; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

(1), (We)

warrantee that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned;

(I), (We)

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

(1), (We)

agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Signed (mo/day/yr) 9.15.06 at (city) Reaf-Ca- by

PAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 10/23/2006 12:11:44 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/24 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:212 986 0604 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-24: 204 ***

PATENT

REEL: 018445 FRAME: 0708